

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

PROJECT: 2017 SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT (PROJECT #16-0016-EN)

CONTRACTOR: Central Florida Contractors Inc

BIDDER'S GRAND TOTAL: ~~508,777.77~~ 527,468.98 (Numbers) (69)

BIDDER'S GRAND TOTAL: Five Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight and 98 (Words) (69)
~~Five hundred eight thousand seven hundred seventy one and seventy seven cents~~

BID ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
----------	------	---------	-----------------	------------

New Sidewalk

1.0	Mobilization and Site Preparation				
1.1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
1.2	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
1.3	Demolition (5%)	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
1.4	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
1.5	Root Pruning	LF	558	5.00	2,790.00
1.6	Sprinklers (Yard Frontage) (Section IVa)	LF	500	7.00	3,500.00
1.7	Sod (if needed)	SF	200	4.00	800.00
1.8	Project Sign (portable)	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
1.9	Tree Removal	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00
Subtotal- Mobilization and Site Preparation					38,090.00

0	New Sidewalk				
2.1	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000 psi w/ fiber mesh)	SF	5983	5.00	29,915.00
2.2	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000psi w/fiber mesh) @ 5' Wide	SF	1380	6.00	8,280.00
2.3	6" thick concrete driveway (3000 psi w/fiber mesh reinforcing & wwf)	SF	735	6.00	4,410.00
2.5	ADA mat only (detectable warning surface installed on existing conc.)	EA	63	230.00	14,490.00
2.6	ADA ramps with mat FDOT 304, CR-E, CR-F, CR-L & City Index 109	EA	24	1,000.00	24,000.00
2.7	ADA ramps with modified valley gutter (See Detail)	EA	46	1,000.00	46,000.00
2.8	Remove & Construct transition curb as required (ADA ramps)	LF	142	18.00	2,556.00
2.9	City Valley Gutter Curb	LF	115	18.00	2,070.00
Subtotal - New Sidewalk					131,721.00

3.0	Paving				
3.1	1.5" FDOT Type S Asphalt	SY	1480	24.00	35,520.00
3.2	4" Crushed Conc Base	SY	1480	18.00	26,640.00
Subtotal - Paving					62,160.00

	New Sidewalk Subtotal			231,971.00	131,721.00
3.3	New Sidewalk Contingency 10%	LS	1	23,197.10	13,172.10
	New Sidewalk Total			255,168.10	144,893.00

Repair and Replace Sidewalk					
4.0	Repair and Replacement Sidewalk				
4.1	4" Thick Concrete sidewalk (3000 psi w/ fiber mesh)	SF	19287	4.75	91,613.25
4.2	4" Thick concrete sidewalk Construction with Tree Protection (See Detail)	SF	7284	7.75	56,451.00
4.3	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000psi w/fiber mesh & wwf)	SF	220	6.00	1,320.00
4.4	4" Thick concrete sidewalk repair with root pruning	SF	2232	6.00	13,392.00
4.5	ADA ramps with modified valley gutter (See Detail)	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
4.6	Remove & Construct transition curb as required (ADA ramps)	LF	15	18.00	270.00
Subtotal Repair and Replacement Sidewalk			(176) 169,046.25		169,064.25
5.0	Curb				
5.1	Modified Curb	LF	1250	18.00	22,500.00
5.2	Valley Curb	LF	1250	18.00	22,500.00
5.3	Type 1 curb	LF	750	18.00	13,500.00
5.4	12" Stabilized subgrade (LBR40)	SY	1000	20.00	20,000.00
Subtotal Curb					78,500.00
	Repair and Replace Sidewalk Subtotal			247,546.25	169,064.25
5.5	Repair and Replace Sidewalk Contingency 10%	LS	1	24,754.63	16,064.42
	Repair and Replace Sidewalk Total			272,300.88	185,970.67
	Subtotal		479,517.25	479,535.25	
	Total Contingency			47,951.73	29,236.52
	Total Contract			527,468.98	508,771.77
	Total Contract			527,468.98	508,771.77